## OFFICE OF THE BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT : DAKSHIN DINAJPUR PH. NO: 03522 - 255450 / 255680 / 256930 / 255649 / 256931 / 255655

e-mail - bmpality@gmail.com / bmpality@hotmail.com

Memo No. 3350 /PW-8

Date 31/03/202

## Notice Inviting Quotation for Expression of Interest

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned from the bonafied and reputed firm/Agencies for the <u>Expression</u> <u>of Interest</u> for the preparation of plan & estimate including its D.P.R. for Guest House within the premises no 50/02-0314, plot no DC -193/2a of NEW TOWN, KOLKATA, MOUZA CHAKPACHURIA, JL NO 33, PATHARGHATA G. P. UNDER NEW TOWN POLICE STATION under Balurghat Municipality

The DPR which will be required for vetting from the competent authority by the agency before submission to this Office.

Quotation to be submitted along with valid papers like income tax certificate, GST Registration and experience certificate for the preparation of D.P.R.etc.

Quotationers are requested to quote their rates both in figure and words inclusive of all taxes etc. complete.

Quotations will be received on or before 11.04.2022 up to 1.00 p.m. either through courier or postal services or by hands and the same will be opened on the same date at 1-30 p.m. in presence of quotationers or representatives. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or cancel any or all quotation without assigning any reason and not bound to accept the lowest rates.

S1. No.	Description of work	Rate (Rs.)
1 I 5 0	The preparation of DPR with plan & estimate for Guest House including 1) Architectural Plan (3 copies original) 2) Structural Design (3 copies original) 3) Vetted detailed estimate for Civil & Services works (3 copies original) 4) Sanction from NKDA, New Town, Kolkata (Any statutory fees payable to Deptt is in the scope of the Agency) 5) Soil test report within the premises no 50/02-0314, plot no DC -193/2a of NEW TOWN, KOLKATA, MOUZA CHAKPACHURIA, JL NO 33, PATHARGHATA G. P. UNDER NEW TOWN POLICE STATION under Balurghat Municipality	Rate to be quoted by the Quotationer

## Memo No. 3350 /1(3)/PW-8

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action: -

- 1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat
- 2. The District Information Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur
- 3. Municipal Office Notice Board

Memo No. 3350/ 2(9)/PW-8

Copy to: -

- 1. The Chairperson, Balurghat Municipality,
- 2. The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality
- 3. The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Municipality
- 4. The Head Clerk, Balurghat Municipality
- 5. The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality
- 6. The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality
- 7. The Store-Keeper, Balurghat Municipality
- 8. The Receive Section, Balurghat Municipality
- 9. Sri M.Das, I.T. Expert, Balurghat Municipality, directed to float it in our Official Website.

Jos Emporto

Date 31/02

Executive Officer Balurghat Municipality Date 31/03/2022

4034

Executive Officer

Jos tregilar Executive Officer

Can Balurghat Municipality